

## IMEG Expands Landscape Architecture Expertise with Warner Larson Merger

February 01, 2025

Boston-based Warner Larson, a leading landscape architecture firm specializing in community-focused and sustainable site design, has joined IMEG, a national full-service engineering firm. This merger strengthens IMEG's landscape architecture expertise and expands its presence in the Northeast and Mid-Atlantic regions.

Founded in 1978, Warner Larson has built a reputation for delivering award-winning landscape architecture and site design solutions across education, sports and recreation, government, commercial, and residential sectors. The firm's strategic and technical expertise in site development ensures functional, innovative, and environmentally responsible projects. By integrating with IMEG, Warner Larson enhances its ability to serve clients with expanded resources and multidisciplinary engineering expertise—while maintaining its strong regional focus.

"We are excited to welcome Warner Larson to IMEG, expanding our landscape architecture expertise and regional presence in the Northeast," said IMEG President/CEO Paul VanDuyne. "Their deep-rooted experience in site design and sustainability enhances IMEG's ability to deliver integrated, high-performance solutions for clients across multiple sectors. This partnership creates new synergies that will drive innovation and growth in landscape and site development projects."

"Joining IMEG allows us to expand our impact and provide clients with a broader suite of expertise while maintaining the personal level of service they expect," said Warner Larson President David Warner, ASLA. "This partnership enables us to enhance our design capabilities with IMEG's national resources and full-service engineering expertise—all while staying true to our core values of transformative, people-focused, and solutions-driven design."

The team will continue to operate from their existing location in Boston, doing business as Warner Larson, now IMEG. David Warner will continue to lead the team's regional project operations and client outreach.

Link to original press release:

https://imegcorp.com/news\_events/warner-larson-joins-imeg/

